Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Cakley

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area Al

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (")

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Total Due During

wE

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF)

Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding Payments by manth
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area Debi or Obligation 2012-2013* Source July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1){2003 TABS DS At Bond Issuance 2003 |Wells Fargo Corporate Trust  [Debt Service Payable Sept 1 Qakley ©,482,586.00 £668,093.00 RPTTF 462,415.00 $  482,415,00
2){2008 Tax Exempt TABS DS At Bond Jssuance 2008 [Wells Farge Corporate Trust  [Debt Service Payable Sept 1 Qakley 46,679,248.00 1,504,460.00 RPTTF 910,330.00 3 910,330.00
Annual Trustee Fees for 2003 Bonds
3)jAnnual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Jssuance 2003 iWells Farge Corporate Trust Oakley 42,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
Annual Trustee Fees for 2008 Bonds
M) {Annual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Issuance 2008 jWells Farge Corporate Trust Cakley 52,000.00; 2,000.00 REPTTF 2.,000.00 3 2,000.00
5)|Continuing Disclosure Sves At Bond lssuance 2003 [NBS Financial Annuaf Continuing Disclosure Sves for 2003 Bonds Oakley 42,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 1,500.00 3 1,500.00
B} |Continuing Disclosure Sves At Bond Issuance 2008 [NBS Financial Annual Continuing Disclosure Sves for 2008 Bonds Cakley 52,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 1,500.00 3 1,500.00
Data for Continuing Disclosures (used for both 2003 and
7)|Data for Continuing Disclosures 2003 & 2608 Hindinditer, Detamas (HdlL} 2008 bonds} Cakley 29,000.00 1,000.00 REYTF $ -
DS Payment on Interagency
8)|Obligation Dec 2005 & Jan 2011 [Cily of Oakley Payment of Impact Fees on Housing Project Qakley 1,088,000.00 265,000.00 RFITE % -
From Bond Issuance; CY
Engagement Letter signed Required External Audit of the RDA and SA pursuant to bond
9)|Annual External Audit in April 2012 Maze & Associates covenants Qakley 196,000.00) 7.500.00 RPTTF 300000 | $ 3,000.00
10) $ -
11) $ -
$ -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 57,662,834.00 | § 2454,053.00 NIA ) - $1.372,745.00 | $ 7,000.00 | § - 3 - $ 3,000,00 | 3 1,382,745.00
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) $ 11,007,971.00 1 8 8,307.971.00 N/A $1,606,433.00 | $1,482,000.0¢ | $ 1,533,885.00 | § 1,685000.00 | $ 56400000 ] % 290,000.00 | $ 7,061,318.00
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cost Alowance} $ - 3 250,0600,00 NIA $ 2500000018 25000.0G]% 25000001 % 25,000.00 | § 25,000.00 | $ - $  125,000.00
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) § - 3 - N/A § - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - $ -
Grand total - All Pages $ 68,670,805.0C ([ $ 11,012,024.00 $1,631,433.00 | $2,879,745.00 || $ 1,565,885.00 || $ 1,610,000.00 | & 589,000.00( & 293,000.00 || $ .8,569,063.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/4/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the
Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
= All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Dakley FORM B - All Other Than
Project Area(s) RDA Projecl Area All

1t Property Tax Trest Fund (RPTTF)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

Payable from Other Revenue Sources
Tolal Due During | Funding

Tolat Cutstanding Fiscal Year Source Payrnenls by month
Project Name / Dsbt Obligation ion Date Payee Descripti FProiect Area__§ Debf or Ohigation| 2012-2013** it July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Cet 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Tolal

Ceniract/Agreement

This remains subject to the outcome of
ongeing litigation related to valuation of
property acquired for a project in the
downtown. Based an the original appraisal
of the properiy, the Agency already has
made a deposit ($487,000) with the State
Treasurer's Condemnation Fund ta
cempensate the property owner.
Negoliations to seifie have failed, and in
lighl of the RDAs dissolulian, the Cily has
withdrawn its case, opting inslead ta defer
cempletion of the planned roadway
connector and provide downtown public
parking on the Qakley Ptaza site, where
parking lel improvements are already an
obligation. The City will slif be Eable for
certain legal and clher costs far the case;
Main Street Realignment- but any remainder will be retumed oy the To be determined |To be determined
1}| Downtown Parking Cunha Litigaiion Roy Cunha State for use on the Oakley Plaza project. Oakley by the Court oy the Court Bonds $ -
Both revenues and
obligations are
dependent oa
Property laxes, maintenance and common cccupancy and
area charges ta operate owned properties, how leng the
Property Comman Area various-tenant leases; most pursuani 1a existing leases and ohligation proparties are heid
! 2}{Mainienance and properly taxes enlered into in Feb-April 2011 _ [various coriraclors and wlilliesito maintain properties. Oakley prior to disposttion B0,000.00f Other 5,000 00! 5,000.00) £,000.00 5.000.00] 500000 5,000.00{ $ 30,060.00

August 22, 2011 ta meet
obligations pursuani to Augusl 8,
Oakley Piaza Fagade 2011 Deveiopment and Disposition| Oakley Plaza Facade improvement Project
: 3);Improvement Project Agr Stiding Architechts, inc Desian Qakley 15,433.00] 15,433.00] Bongs 3,433.00; 3,000.00) 3,000.00 3,000.00 3.000.00; 3 15,423.00

Manuel's Five Slar Loan draws pursuzanl ¢ DDA for Downtown
4} | Dowatown Projecl August &, 2011 praject Oakley 124,000.00| 124,000.00| Bonds 124,000.00 $ 124,000.00

Manuel's Five Star Loan draws pursuant te DDA for Bowntown
53| Downtown Project August 8, 2011 Restauranis Restaurant project Oakley 1,200,000.00) 1,200,000.00; Other 250,000.00 250,000,00 250,000,00 250.000.00 200.000.00 $ _1,200,000.00

[Canstruction of addilional retail space
tattached fo planned resiaurant; promised
as part of Develepment and Disposilion
Agreements for Downtown Restaurant

6} Downtown Projecl Augusl §, 2011 18D Prajecis Oakley 290,000.00] 200,000.00  Other 100.000.00 $00,000.00} 100,000.00! 90,000,001 $  300,000.00

Oakley Plaza and Cantrs Mayt Fagade and
Building Improvments represented as part
of Development and Dispositicn

7}| Downtown Project August 9, 2011 JBD Apreements. Oakley 500,000.99 500.000.00! Bands 100,000.00 100,000.00! 100,000.00] 100,000.00; 100,000.00; $ 500,000.00

Oakley Plaza Public Parking improvements!
represented as pard of Development and
8} | Downtown Project Augusi 9, 2011 TBD Di iticn Agreements. Oskley 430,000.004 430,000.00; Bonds 83,000.00; 86,000.00| £6,000.00| 86,000,00] 86,000,005 $ 430,000.00

Cuonstrugtion of Public Plaza promised as
part of Development and Disposifien
9;|Downtown Project Augusl 9, 2011 TBD Agreements Oakley 70¢,000.004 700,000.00; Bonds 115,000.00 120,000.00; 115,000,000 §  350,000.00

Construction of Main Streel Improvements
represented as pazt of Development and
10} |Downtown Project August 9, 2011 TBD Dispuosition Agreements Oakley 3,550,000.09 3.550.000.00] Bonds 888,000.00; 888,000.00 8485,000.00 £06,000.00] $§ 3,550,000.00

Staff costs associated with loan advances
and completing projects obligated by
Development and Disposition Agreements
with Manuel's Five Star Reslaurants and
11} [Downlown Project August 9, 2011 City of Oakley Campesire Corporalion Qakley 466,653.00] 466,653.00] Bands 50,000.00; 50,000.00| 50,000.00! 50,000.06; 50,000.00) £0,000.00] § 300,000.00

Casts for fabrication and installation of
12) |Directional Sign Project August 9, 2011 Ellis and Ellis Sign direction signs, Oaldey 51,885.00] 51,885.00! Bonds 51,885.00] $ 51,885.00

Main Streel Frontage improvements 1o
Conco Land Gompany Properly on Main
Strest (APNs 037-100-048 and 037-100-

13) {Main Streel Fronlage Projecl February 2009 18D 049) pursuant to dedication agreement, Cakiey 200,009.00) 800,000.00] Bonds 5 -
Joint Projects and Ceoperation Agreement
14) jHousing AclivitiesiPrograms January 19, 2011 City of Oakley payment for Housing Activitfes/Programs Oakey 2,880,000.00} 120,000.00; LMIHE 120.000.000 $  120,000.00
15) ¥ -
|18) 5 :
17 $ -
18} $ -
19) $ -
20) 3 -
21) ] -
22) § -
Totals - LMIHF $ 285000000 | $ 120,000.00 $ - % - $ - $ - 3 - $ 120,060,060 $120,000.00
Tolals - Bond Proceeds $ 6637.971.00 % 6,637,971.00 $ 125143306 F% 112700000 )% 1178,88500 )% 1,240000.00 |5 359,000.00 3% 165,000.00 $5,321,218.00
Totals - Other $ 149006000 | $  4,550,000.00 § 3550000008 I5500000|% 35500000 0% 345000001 % 205000004 % 5,000.60 $1,620,000.00
Grand total - This Page $ 11,007.571.00 || 5  8,307,971.00 $ 1.6806,433.00 [[§ 1482,00000 {5 1,533,885.00 || $ 1,585000.00 { $ 58400000 j $ 230.000.00 4 $ 7,061,318.00
* The Preliminary Draft ized Obligation Payment Sch {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2612 by the agency, and q ly be approved by the oversight board befose the final ROPS is submitted te the State Controller and State Department of Finance by Aprit 15, 2012, It is not a requirement that
the Agreed Upon P Auzdit be before submitting the final O Ty pp d ROPS te the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** Al total due during fiscal year and are pl

“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Properly Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Band proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earmnings, etc
LAHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative All




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

Oakley

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Payee

Description

Proiect Area

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due During
Fiscal Year
2012-2013*

Funding
Source **

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ™**

Payments by month

July 2012

Aug 2012

Sept 2012

OCot 2012

Nov 2012

Dec 2012

Total

1)

Administration per Cooperation
Agreement

City of Qakley

1st Half of Annual Administrative Charge
pursuant to the Cooperation {Joint Projects)
Agreement between the City and prior RDA

Qakley

80,000.00 | RPTTF

7,000.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

35,000.00

SA Administrative Allowance
pursuant to AB 1x26 Remainder

City of Oakley

Administrative allowance

Oakley

170,000.00 | RPTTF

18,000.00

18,000.00

18,000.00

18,600.00

18,000.00

20,000.00

Note: The administrative allowance

includes monthly accounting charges and bank fees detailed in the iROPS approved by the SA and OB on February

28 and May 1, respectively;

Cash flows for administrative costs were projected using the recen

tly approved administrative budget; but limiting the allowance to 50% of the annual minimum $250,000.

R o - - o L L Rk R L L R L o o R A R R R R B R A= Roc i Rc D £

Totals - This Page

$ -

$  250,000.00

$

25,000.00

$

25,000.00

3

25,000.00

$ 2500000 %

25,000.00

$

$125,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April
15, 2012. ltis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
»* . Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oakley FORM D - Pass-Through Payments
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Pass Through and Other Payments ***

Total Due During

Total OQutstanding Fiscal Year Source of Payments by month

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013** Fund*+* July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

—
[#5]

-
Y

—
0

wh
~J

st
(e}

i
({3}

Py
o o | |~ b =~ = = [— }— }— |

1 [47 160 |60 | 6P (€0 |0 |60 |00 [0 |4h |80 |0 |on (00 (67 (e | |0 |60 |40 |88 | |en |&p |60 |erles
1

Totals - Other Obligations : $ - i3 - 15 - 13 o ] - 13 K - 1% - 1% - I -

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the finai Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

=% - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should inclide expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) {1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to
transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




